Trading price per share at March 31 9.29   10.35   10.14

Market capitalization at March 31 745,194   822,634   799,220

Per share amounts - ($/share)

Earnings per share - basic 0.26   0.31   0.32

Earnings per share - diluted 0.26   0.31   0.32

Cash dividends declared and paid 0.40   0.40   0.40

Funds flow from operations per share - basic
(2) 0.32   0.35   0.38

(1) EBITDA is defined as net income before adjusting for depreciation expense, finance income, finance costs, and income and other taxes. See “Non-IFRS

Financial Measures”.
(2) Funds flow from operations is a non-IFRS financial measure that represents net income adjusted for depreciation expense, non-cash stock-based

compensation expense and deferred tax expense (recovery). See “Non-IFRS Financial Measures”.

Quarterly Performance
($ thousands, unless otherwise stated) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Annuity/maintenance licenses 16,893  15,379  18,378  14,613  16,516  16,341  16,158  15,664

Perpetual licenses 579   521   835   3,036   1,078   290   743   2,053

Software licenses 17,472  15,900  19,213  17,649  17,594  16,631  16,901  17,717

Professional services 1,345   1,027   1,082   1,409   1,392   1,350   1,418   1,677

Total revenue 18,817  16,927  20,295  19,058  18,986  17,981  18,319  19,394

Operating profit 8,975   6,905   9,811   7,630   6,978   6,615   6,908   7,529

Operating profit (%) 48   41   48   40   37   37   38   39

EBITDA 9,277   7,189   10,081  7,867   7,447   7,090   7,400   8,090

Profit before income and other taxes 9,212   7,119   10,176  7,685   6,930   6,253   7,151   8,547

Income and other taxes 2,398   2,128   2,917   2,480   1,973   1,647   2,054   2,401

Net income for the period 6,814   4,991   7,259   5,205   4,957   4,606   5,097   6,146

Cash dividends declared and paid 7,896   7,929   7,930   7,942   7,977   8,021   8,022   8,021

Funds flow from operations 7,489   5,903   8,084   6,085   6,205   5,788   6,225   7,285

Per share amounts - ($/share)

Earnings per share - basic 0.09   0.06   0.09   0.07   0.06   0.06   0.06   0.08

Earnings per share - diluted 0.09   0.06   0.09   0.07   0.06   0.06   0.06   0.08

Cash dividends declared and paid 0.10   0.10   0.10   0.10   0.10   0.10   0.10   0.10

Funds flow from operations per share - basic 0.09   0.07   0.10   0.08   0.08   0.07   0.08   0.09

Fiscal 2018Fiscal 2017

Highlights

During the year ended March 31, 2018, as compared to the previous fiscal year, CMG:

 Experienced a 4% increase in annuity/maintenance license revenue, after normalizing for revenue from customers

for whom revenue recognition criteria are fulfilled only when payment is received (see “Software License Revenue”
for further discussion). Without normalizing for this revenue, annuity/maintenance license revenue decreased by 1%;

 Experienced a 4% increase in total revenue, after adjusting for revenue from certain customers as explained above.

Without normalizing, total revenue decreased by 1%;